
 Beef Show Results 
 Morgan County Fair 
 Tuesday, July 30, 2024  

Beef Showmanship 

Sr. Beef Showmanship 
 Clayton Barch, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, 1  
 Riley Hunt, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, 2   
 Eli Kline, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 3 
 Ariana Yoder, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 4 
 Ashlynn Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, 5 
 Landon Crispin, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Keaton Crownover, Explorers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Owen Steffen, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant 
 Aysli Kembel, Snyder Pioneers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Jocelynn Middlemist, Lads N Lassies 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Adysen Spelts, Explorers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 August Filter, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 
 Seth O'Patik, Trailblazers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Cassius Middlemist, Lads N Lassies 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 

 
Champion Senior Beef Showman- Clayton Barch 
Reserve Champion Senior Beef Showman- Riley Hunt 

 
Int. Beef Showmanship 
 Tyson Fox, Lads N Lassies 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 1  
 Gretchen Vermillion, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 2   
 Garrison Middlemist, Lads N Lassies 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 3 
 Danica Bledsoe, Explorers 4-H Club, Log Lane Village, 4 
 

Champion Intermediate Beef Showman- Tyson Fox 
Reserve Champion Intermediate Beef Showman- Gretchen Vermillion  

Jr. Beef Showmanship 
 Brody Yoder, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 1  
 Hannah Fox, Lads N Lassies 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 2  
 Maddox Sepulveda, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 3 
 

Champion Junior Beef Showman- Brody Yoder 
Reserve Champion Junior Beef Showman- Hannah Fox 
 
Breeding Beef 
 Yearling Heifer, (8/1/22-7/31/23) 
 Clayton Barch, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, 1 
 Clayton Barch, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, 2 
 Nathanel Dahl, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 3 

 
Grand Champion Breeding Beef- Clayton Barch  
Reserve Grand Champion Breeding Beef- Clayton Barch  
 
Market Beef 

Beef Underweight - 1 
 Reagan Thomas, Wiggins FFA, Wiggins, 1 
 Adysen Spelts, Explorers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 2 
 Weston Clapper, Trailblazers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 3 
 Danica Bledsoe, Explorers 4-H Club, Log Lane Village, 4 
 Kenadee Kohler, Trailblazers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 5 
 Reilly Clapper, Trailblazers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 

Beef Lightweight - 1 
 Gus Vickers, Explorers 4-H Club, Wiggins, 1  
 Arath Carrazco, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Wiggins, 2 
 Owen Steffen, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 3 



 Payton Malone, Trailblazers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 4 
 Riley Thomas, Wiggins FFA, Wiggins, 5 
 Tenleigh Lorenzini, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 
 Jasmine Brindisi, Wildcat 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 

Beef Lightweight - 2 
 Riley Hunt, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, 1   
 Aysli Kembel, Snyder Pioneers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 2 
 Kodi Holdren, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Snyder, 3 
 Keaton Crownover, Explorers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 4 
 Nathanel Dahl, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 5 
 Gracie Eiring, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 
 Americo Lorenzini, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 
 Jasmine Brindisi, Wildcat 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 

Lightweight Champion- Gus Vickers  
Lightweight Reserve Champion- Riley Hunt  

Beef Mediumweight - 1 
 Alan Carrazco, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Wiggins, 1   
 Tegan Kroskob, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 2 
 Maddox Sepulveda, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 3 
 August Filter, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Weldona, 4 
 Clayton Barch, Wiggins Cornerstone 4-H, Wiggins, 5 
 Eli Kalous, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Olivia Herrera, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, Participant 
 Jocelynn Middlemist, Lads N Lassies 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 

Beef Mediumweight - 2 
 Eli Kalous, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 1  
 Ariana Yoder, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 2 
 Baylei Kembel, Snyder Pioneers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 3 
 Jayden Chapin, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Weldona, 4 
 Delaynie Piper, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 5 
 Gretchen Vermillion, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, Participant 
 Ashlynn Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 
 Axel Lorenzini, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 
 

Mediumweight Champion- Eli Kalous  
Mediumweight Reserve Champion- Alan Carazco  
 
Beef Heavyweight - 1 
 Darylea Dory, Open Range 4-H Club, Brush, 1  
 Tyson Fox, Lads N Lassies 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 2   
 Eli Kline, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 3 
 Nathanel Dahl, Bijou Go Getters 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 4 
 Brody Yoder, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Wiggins, 5 
 Landon Crispin, Winning Edge 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Seth O'Patik, Trailblazers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 Garrison Middlemist, Lads N Lassies 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 

Beef Heavyweight - 2 
 Hannah Fox, Lads N Lassies 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 1 
 Lane Kroskob, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 2 
 Madison Bennett, Cowpokes 'N' Cactus 4-H, Brush, 3 
 Madison Bennett, Cowpokes 'N' Cactus 4-H, Brush, 4 
 Percy Odle, Valley View Ag 4-H Club, Brush, 5 
 Payten Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, Participant 
 Cassius Middlemist, Lads N Lassies 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, Participant 
 

Heavyweight Champion- Darylea Dory  
Heavyweight Reserve Champion- Tyson Fox 
 
Grand Champion Market Beef - Darlyea Dory 
Reserve Grand Champion Market Beef – Tyson Fox 

 



   

Catch-It Calf Class 
 August Filter, Weldon Valley 4-H Club, Weldona, 1 
 Ashlynn Thompson, Explorers 4-H Club, Weldona, 2  
 Adysen Spelts, Explorers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 3 
 Seth O'Patik, Trailblazers 4-H Club, Fort Morgan, 4 
 

Champion Catch-It- Ashlyn Thompson  
 
 

Market Beef Champion Rate of Gain- Ashlynn Thompson 

 


